www.congress.gov.ph
LAWNUM: RA07626
DATE : 07/14/92
TITLE : AN ACT ESTABLISHING A HIGH SCHOOL IN BARANGAY PAGDUQUE,
MUNICIPALITY OF DUMANGAS, PROVINCE OF ILOILO, TO BE KNOWN AS THE
PAGDUQUE
HIGH SCHOOL, AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFOR
TEXT :
H. No. 34218

```
Republic of the Philippines
Congress of the Philippines
Metro Manila
```

Fifth Regular Session

Begun and held in Metro Manila, on Monday, the twenty-second day of July, nineteen hundred and ninety-one.

[REPUBLIC ACT NO. 07626]

AN ACT ESTABLISHING A HIGH SCHOOL IN BARANGAY PAGDUQUE, MUNICIPALITY OF DUMANGAS, PROVINCE OF ILOILO, TO BE KNOWN AS THE PAGDUQUE HIGH SCHOOL, AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS THEREFOR

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives of the Philippines in Congress assembled:

SECTION 1. There shall be established a high school in Barangay Pagduque, Municipality of Dumangas, Province of Iloilo, to be known as the Pagduque High School.

SEC. 2. The Secretary of Education, Culture and Sports shall issue such rules and regulations as may be necessary to

carry out the purposes of this Act.

SEC. 3. The amount necessary for the implementation of this Act shall be included in the General Appropriations Act of the year following its enactment into law and thereafter.

SEC. 4. This Act shall take effect upon its approval.

Approved,

NEPTALI A. GON	IZALES R.	AMON V. MITRA
President of the Ser	nate Spea	ker of the House
of Representatives		

This Act which originated in the House of Representatives was finally passed by the House of Representatives and the Senate on January 29,

1992

and January 27, 1992, respectively.

ANACLETO D. BADOY, JR. Secretary of the Senate

CAMILO L. SABIO Secretary General House of Representatives

Approved: July 14 1992

FIDEL P. RAMOS President of the Philippines